

\

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20552/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2011 in SAD  
No.1033/2011 dated 31/10/2011 in SAD No.1033/2011 of The HIGH  
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUKESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN OBC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P.Chakravorti, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file  
process fee and spare copies of the SLP paper books within two weeks.

|(Anita Malhotra)  
|Sr.PA

| |(Veena Lakhina)  
| |Court Master

|