

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20552/2013

MUKESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN OBC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 03.03.2014.

By this Court's Order dated 21.10.2013, last opportunity was granted to the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies of the SLP paper books within two weeks.

The petitioner has deposited/paid process fee of Rs.15/- only which is deficient by Rs.25/-. Therefore, the last opportunity granted by order dated 21.10.2013 could not be availed by the petitioner.

Signature Not Verified

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed for non

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.23

prosecution against the unserved respondents.

16:47:14 IST

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER