

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 20552/2013

MUKESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN OBC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 27/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No body appears.

The special leave petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.02.28

11:43:21 IST

Reason: