

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
20552/2013

MUKESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN OBC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration)

Date : 14/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

List the matter before the Court.

(Sapna Bisht)  
Sr.P.A.

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master