

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for restoration of SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for Directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 20552 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MUKESH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN OBC & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are four respondents in this matter and SLP against all the four unserved respondents was dismissed vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

The Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 & 4 (Application for restoration of SLP in respect of unserved respondents and Condonation of Delay in filing restoration application) in the matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 27.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“No body appears.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution.”

It is submitted that Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate for the petitioner has again filed application for restoration of SLP and application for directions and same have been registered as I.A. No. 5 and I.A No. 6. She has also complied with the Court's order dated 21.07.2014 by filing deficit process fee. The I.A. No5 above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 14.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“None appears.
List the matter before the Court.”

It is further submitted that Mrs. Manju Sharma Jetley, Counsel for the Petitioner has also filed an application for directions. As the Interlocutory Application No. 5 (Application for Restoration) is yet to be allowed . Hence, unregistered Application for directions is being circulated with this report.

Dated this the 09th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR