

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS. 5 & 6 AND I.A.NO... in Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (C) No(s). 20552/2013

MUKESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN OBC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and directions and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Chakravarti, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA no. 5 of 2015 (Application for restoration) is
allowed.

The special leave petition is restored to its
original number.

List all other IAs after summer vacation.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER