

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20552/2013

MUKESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN OBC &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 05/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the respondents shall within a period of two weeks serve a copy of the counter affidavit filed by him to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and file proof. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application to discharge herself from this case. The same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

PS