

2 ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.8/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20552/2013

MUKESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN OBC & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 12/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Santosh Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr.N.K.Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for discharge of advocate on record (IA No.8/2016)
is allowed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Shakti Prakash Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master