

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CHAMBER MATTER

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for Discharge of Advocate on Record for Petitioner)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 20552 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MUKESH

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN OBC & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 05.10.2016, when the following order was passed:

“Ld. Counsel for the respondents shall within a period of two weeks serve a copy of the counter affidavit filed by him to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and file proof. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application to discharge herself from this case. The same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.”

It is submitted that there are 4 Respondents in the matter and all of them are represented through Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate.

It is submitted that Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Advocate has on 04.10.2016 filed an application for discharge of Advocate on Record for the Petitioner. The same has been registered as I.A.No. 8.(Copy included in the paper books).

Service of show cause notice in the SLP is complete.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of January , 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR